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County

ST.LOUIS
JACKSON
ST. CHARLES
GREENE
BOONE
JEFFERSON
CLAY
FRANKLIN
JASPER
BUCHANAN
NEWTON
CASS
COLE
JOHNSON
PLATTE
CHRISTIAN
TANEY
PHELPS
ST.LOUISCITY

CAPE GIRARDEAU

ST. FRANCOIS
MCDONALD
MILLER
RANDOLPH
BARRY
CALLAWAY
HOWELL
LAFAYETTE
LINCOLN
WARREN
BUTLER
LACLEDE
RAY
PETTIS
SCOTT
WEBSTER
ADAIR
NODAWAY
OSAGE
PULASKI

STE. GENEVIEVE

WASHINGTON
CEDAR
DUNKLIN
GASCONADE
MARION
MORGAN
NEW MADRID
STONE
CAMDEN
CARROLL
PERRY
POLK
AUDRAIN
LIVINGSTON

2012 - 2014

Total Crashes

Missouri 21 and Under Driver Alcohol Involved Traffic Crashes
Rank-Order County Listing

254
186
135
130
94
80
72
45
42
37
35
31
31
30
27
26
26
23
23
21
19
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
15
15
15
14
14
14
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
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Rank

26
26
26
26
27
27
27
27
27
28
28
28
28
29
29
29
29
29
29
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
33
33
33
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County

MONITEAU

MONTGOMERY

SALINE
VERNON
DEKALB

LAWRENCE
RIPLEY
STODDARD
WAYNE
CRAWFORD
LEWIS
SHANNON
TEXAS
BATES
DENT
DOUGLAS
MACON
MADISON
RALLS
COOPER
GRUNDY
HARRISON
HENRY
LINN
MISSISSIPPI
PIKE
SULLIVAN
ANDREW
BENTON
BOLLINGER
DAVIESS
HOWARD
MONROE
PEMISCOT
REYNOLDS
ST. CLAIR
DALLAS
HOLT

MARIES
OREGON

OZARK
PUTNAM

SCOTLAND
ATCHISON
CLARK
DADE
GENTRY
HICKORY
KNOX
SCHUYLER
WRIGHT
BARTON
CARTER
CHARITON
IRON
MERCER

Total Crashes

P RPRFRPEFPFRPNNMMNMNNNNMNNMMNNMNNOOOWWWOWOSESEDMMBESAEDIDMDMDDDMOOOO O1LOTOTO001TO OO O NNN~NNOWWOWOOWOWOmOOo o o

=S

ococoocookRrkRPRPRIPRPRPRPPPRPPPPPPPOMMVMMROMOMOVMNOMOMOVOMNOMOMOMNOMOMOND W ®WWwwWwwwwddErdMrdrrSRIADN



Missouri 21 and Under Driver Alcohol Involved Traffic Crashes
Rank Order County Listing
Unincor porated Portion of County
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2012 - 2014
County Total Crashes
ST.LOUIS 63
JEFFERSON 61
ST. CHARLES 43
FRANKLIN 30
GREENE 24
NEWTON 20
CHRISTIAN 19
MILLER 17
BARRY 16
COLE 15
LAFAYETTE 15
PHELPS 15
BOONE 14
ST. FRANCOIS 14
JOHNSON 13
LINCOLN 13
TANEY 13
BUTLER 12
CAPE GIRARDEAU 12
CASS 12
LACLEDE 12
OSAGE 12
PLATTE 12
RAY 12
STE. GENEVIEVE 12
WARREN 12
MCDONALD 11
STONE 11
WEBSTER 11
CALLAWAY 10
HOWELL 10
WASHINGTON 10
CLAY 9
JASPER 9
MONITEAU 9
PERRY 9
RANDOLPH 9
CARROLL 8
CEDAR 8
DEKALB 8
GASCONADE 8
MORGAN 8
NEW MADRID 8
PULASKI 8
SCOTT 8
WAYNE 8
DUNKLIN 7
LAWRENCE 7
MONTGOMERY 7
NODAWAY 7
RIPLEY 7
ADAIR 6
AUDRAIN 6
CAMDEN 6
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Rank

19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
20
20
20
20
20
20
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
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21
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
24
24
24
24
24
24
24

County

CRAWFORD
DENT
DOUGLAS
JACKSON
PETTIS
POLK
TEXAS
VERNON
COOPER
LIVINGSTON
MADISON
RALLS
SHANNON
STODDARD
BATES
BENTON
BOLLINGER
HARRISON
HOWARD
MACON
MONROE
PIKE
REYNOLDS
SALINE
ST. CLAIR
SULLIVAN
ANDREW
DAVIESS
GRUNDY
LEWIS
MARION
MISSISSIPPI
OREGON
OZARK
PUTNAM
SCOTLAND
ATCHISON
BUCHANAN
CLARK
DADE
DALLAS
GENTRY
HICKORY
HOLT
KNOX
LINN
MARIES
SCHUYLER
WRIGHT
BARTON
CARTER
CHARITON
HENRY
IRON
MERCER
PEMISCOT

Total Crashes
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City

SPRINGFIELD
KANSASCITY
COLUMBIA
INDEPENDENCE
ST JOSEPH
LEES SUMMIT
BLUE SPRINGS
ST CHARLES
ST LOUIS
FLORISSANT
OFALLON
JOPLIN
ST PETERS
WARRENSBURG
CREVE COEUR
CHESTERFIELD
JEFFERSON CITY
WILDWOOD
LIBERTY
ARNOLD
BALLWIN
GLADSTONE
KIRKWOOD
NEOSHO
BRANSON
LAKE ST LOUIS
MOBERLY
OVERLAND
HANNIBAL
MARYLAND HEIGHTS
SEDALIA
SUNSET HILLS
DES PERES
FULTON
TOWN AND COUNTRY
WENTZVILLE
BELTON
CLAYTON
MANCHESTER
ROLLA
UNION
WEBSTER GROVES
WEST PLAINS
CAPE GIRARDEAU
CARTHAGE
GRANDVIEW
KIRKSVILLE
MARYVILLE
RAYMORE
SMITHVILLE
WASHINGTON
WEBB CITY
BOLIVAR
BRIDGETON
CLINTON

Missouri 21 and Under Driver Alcohol Involved Traffic Crashes

Rank Order City Listing
2012 - 2014

Total Crashes

97
85
75
42
35
33
31
29
24
22
22
21
20
17
16
15
14
14
13
11
11
10
10
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Rank

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27

City

EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
FRONTENAC
JACKSON
LAKE LOTAWANA
NIXA
NORTH KANSAS CITY
OAK GROVE
PARKVILLE
REPUBLIC
SIKESTON
TROY
WARRENTON
ANDERSON
ASHLAND
BATTLEFIELD

BELLEFONTAINE NEIGHBORS

BERKELEY
BROOKFIELD
CAMDENTON

CANTON
EL DORADO SPRINGS
EUREKA
HARRISONVILLE
HAZELWOOD
KEARNEY
LADUE
LEBANON
MEXICO
NEVADA
OZARK
PEVELY
PLEASANT HILL
POPLAR BLUFF
SLATER
ST CLAIR
ST JOHN
CARL JUNCTION
CENTRALIA
CHILLICOTHE
COTTLEVILLE
DEXTER
DUQUESNE
EAST PRAIRIE
FARMINGTON
FERGUSON
FESTUS
GRAIN VALLEY
KENNETT
MALDEN
MARSHFIELD
MONETT

MONTGOMERY CITY
NEW MADRID
OWENSVILLE

PASCOLA
PINEVILLE
POTOSI
RICHMOND
SCOTT CITY
ST JAMES

Total Crashes
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Rank

27
27
27
27
27
27
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28

City

SULLIVAN
TRENTON
UNIVERSITY CITY
VERSAILLES
WAYNESVILLE
WILLARD
ADRIAN
AIRPORT DRIVE
ATLANTA
BELLE
BETHANY
BIRMINGHAM
BLACKBURN
BONNE TERRE
BOSWORTH
BRENTWOOD
BUTLER
CARROLLTON
CARUTHERSVILLE
CENTERTOWN
CHARLACK
CRESTWOOD
CRYSTAL CITY
DARDENNE PRAIRIE
DAWN
DE SOTO
DEARBORN
DREXEL
ELDON
ELLISVILLE
EMINENCE
EOLIA
ESSEX
FENTON
FORISTELL
FORSYTH
FREDERICKTOWN
GIDEON
GLENAIRE
GRAVOISMILLS
HERMANN
HIGGINSVILLE
HILLSBORO
HOLLISTER
JAMESPORT
JENNINGS
KIRBYVILLE
LA GRANGE
LA PLATA
LANAGAN
LEADINGTON
LEXINGTON
LUDLOW
MAPLEWOOD
MARSHALL
MOUND CITY
MOUNTAIN GROVE
NAYLOR
NEW LONDON
NEWTOWN

Total Crashes
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Rank

28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28

City

NIANGUA
NOEL
NORMANDY
NORTHWOODS
NOVINGER
OAKLAND
ORONOGO
ORRICK
OSAGE BEACH
PARK HILLS
PECULIAR
PERRYVILLE
PINE LAWN
PLATTE WOODS
RAYTOWN
RICHLAND
RICHMOND HEIGHTS
SAVANNAH
ST ROBERT
STELLA
SUGAR CREEK
TANEYVILLE
TAOS
TRACY
URBANA
VALLEY PARK
VINITA TERRACE
WEATHERBY LAKE
WELDON SPRING
WESTON
WILLOW SPRINGS
WINONA
WOODSON TERRACE
WRIGHT CITY

Total Crashes
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County

JACKSON
MILLER
ST.LOUIS
AUDRAIN
BARRY
BOONE
BUCHANAN
FRANKLIN
GREENE
JEFFERSON
JOHNSON
LINCOLN
POLK
RIPLEY
CALLAWAY
CAMDEN
CASS
CHRISTIAN
CLAY
COLE
CRAWFORD
DALLAS
DUNKLIN
GASCONADE
LAFAYETTE
LAWRENCE
MONTGOMERY
NEW MADRID
NODAWAY
OSAGE
PETTIS
PLATTE
PULASKI
REYNOLDS
SALINE
SCOTT
SHANNON
ST. FRANCOIS
STONE
TANEY
VERNON
WASHINGTON

2012 - 2014

Total Crashes
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Missouri 21 and Under Driver Alcohol Involved Fatal Traffic Crashes
Rank-Order County Listing

51
51
51
3.4
3.4
3.4
3.4
3.4
3.4
3.4
3.4
3.4
3.4
3.4
1.7
1.7
1.7
1.7
1.7
1.7
1.7
1.7
1.7
1.7
1.7
1.7
1.7
1.7
1.7
1.7
1.7
1.7
1.7
1.7
1.7
1.7
1.7
1.7
1.7
1.7
1.7
1.7



Missouri 21 and Under Driver Alcohol Involved Fatal Traffic Crashes
Rank Order County Listing
Unincor portated Portions of County
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2012 - 2014
County Total Crashes %
MILLER 3 7.1
BARRY 2 4.8
FRANKLIN 2 48
JEFFERSON 2 4.8
JOHNSON 2 4.8
LINCOLN 2 4.8
RIPLEY 2 48
ST.LOUIS 2 4.8
AUDRAIN 1 24
BOONE 1 24
CALLAWAY 1 24
CASS 1 2.4
CHRISTIAN 1 24
CRAWFORD 1 24
DUNKLIN 1 24
JACKSON 1 2.4
LAFAYETTE 1 24
LAWRENCE 1 24
MONTGOMERY 1 24
NEW MADRID 1 24
NODAWAY 1 24
OSAGE 1 2.4
PETTIS 1 24
PLATTE 1 24
POLK 1 24
REYNOLDS 1 24
SALINE 1 24
SHANNON 1 24
ST. FRANCOIS 1 24
STONE 1 24
TANEY 1 24
VERNON 1 24
WASHINGTON 1 24



Missouri 21 and Under Driver Alcohol Involved Fatal Traffic Crashes
Rank Order - City Listing

2012 - 2014
Rank City Total Crashes %
1 KANSASCITY 2 11.8
1 SPRINGFIELD 2 11.8
1 ST JOSEPH 2 11.8
2 BOLIVAR 1 5.9
2 CAMDENTON 1 59
2 COLUMBIA 1 5.9
2 JEFFERSON CITY 1 59
2 LEES SUMMIT 1 5.9
2 MEXICO 1 59
2 OWENSVILLE 1 5.9
2 SCOTT CITY 1 59
2 ST ROBERT 1 5.9
2 URBANA 1 59
2 WILDWOOD 1 5.9
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Missouri 21 and Under Driver Alcohol Involved Disabling Traffic Crashes
Rank Order County Listing

2012 - 2014

County Total %
CLAY 7 4.3%
JEFFERSON 7 4.3%
ST.LOUIS 7 4.3%
BOONE 6 3.7%
NEWTON 5 3.1%
CALLAWAY 4 2.5%
CAPE GIRARDEAU 4 2.5%
CASS 4 2.5%
FRANKLIN 4 2.5%
JACKSON 4 2.5%
LINCOLN 4 2.5%
NODAWAY 4 2.5%
BENTON 3 1.9%
CHRISTIAN 3 1.9%
DAVIESS 3 1.9%
DUNKLIN 3 1.9%
GREENE 3 1.9%
LACLEDE 3 1.9%
LAFAYETTE 3 1.9%
MONITEAU 3 1.9%
PHELPS 3 1.9%
ST. CHARLES 3 1.9%
STE. GENEVIEVE 3 1.9%
BUTLER 2 1.2%
DALLAS 2 1.2%
DEKALB 2 1.2%
DENT 2 1.2%
DOUGLAS 2 1.2%
HENRY 2 1.2%
HOWELL 2 1.2%
JOHNSON 2 1.2%
LAWRENCE 2 1.2%
LIVINGSTON 2 1.2%
MACON 2 1.2%
MARION 2 1.2%
MILLER 2 1.2%
MONTGOMERY 2 1.2%
NEW MADRID 2 1.2%
PULASKI 2 1.2%
RALLS 2 1.2%
TANEY 2 1.2%
WASHINGTON 2 1.2%
ADAIR 1 0.6%
AUDRAIN 1 0.6%
BARRY 1 0.6%
BUCHANAN 1 0.6%
CAMDEN 1 0.6%
CARROLL 1 0.6%
GASCONADE 1 0.6%
HARRISON 1 0.6%
JASPER 1 0.6%
LINN 1 0.6%
MONROE 1 0.6%
MORGAN 1 0.6%
OREGON 1 0.6%



Rank
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County

OSAGE
PEMISCOT
PERRY
PETTIS
PLATTE
POLK
RANDOLPH
RAY
RIPLEY
SALINE
SCHUYLER
SCOTLAND
ST. CLAIR
ST. FRANCOIS
STONE
SULLIVAN
WAYNE
WEBSTER

Total
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0.6%
0.6%
0.6%
0.6%
0.6%
0.6%
0.6%
0.6%
0.6%
0.6%
0.6%
0.6%
0.6%
0.6%
0.6%
0.6%
0.6%
0.6%
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Missouri 21 and Under Driver Alcohol Involved Disabling Traffic Crashes
Rank Order County Listing
Unincor porated Portions of County

2012 - 2014

County Total %
JEFFERSON 7 5.5%
NEWTON 5 3.9%
ST.LOUIS 5 3.9%
CAPE GIRARDEAU 4 3.1%
LINCOLN 4 3.1%
NODAWAY 4 3.1%
BENTON 3 2.3%
CALLAWAY 3 2.3%
CHRISTIAN 3 2.3%
DUNKLIN 3 2.3%
FRANKLIN 3 2.3%
LACLEDE 3 2.3%
LAFAYETTE 3 2.3%
MONITEAU 3 2.3%
PHELPS 3 2.3%
STE. GENEVIEVE 3 2.3%
BOONE 2 1.6%
BUTLER 2 1.6%
CASS 2 1.6%
DAVIESS 2 1.6%
DEKALB 2 1.6%
DENT 2 1.6%
DOUGLAS 2 1.6%
HOWELL 2 1.6%
JOHNSON 2 1.6%
LAWRENCE 2 1.6%
LIVINGSTON 2 1.6%
MACON 2 1.6%
MILLER 2 1.6%
MONTGOMERY 2 1.6%
PULASKI 2 1.6%
RALLS 2 1.6%
ST. CHARLES 2 1.6%
TANEY 2 1.6%
WASHINGTON 2 1.6%
ADAIR 1 0.8%
AUDRAIN 1 0.8%
BARRY 1 0.8%
CAMDEN 1 0.8%
CARROLL 1 0.8%
DALLAS 1 0.8%
GREENE 1 0.8%
HENRY 1 0.8%
JASPER 1 0.8%
LINN 1 0.8%
MARION 1 0.8%
MONROE 1 0.8%
MORGAN 1 0.8%
NEW MADRID 1 0.8%
OREGON 1 0.8%
OSAGE 1 0.8%
PERRY 1 0.8%
PETTIS 1 0.8%
PLATTE 1 0.8%



Rank
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County

POLK
RANDOLPH
RAY
RIPLEY
SALINE
SCHUYLER
SCOTLAND
ST. CLAIR
STONE
SULLIVAN
WAYNE
WEBSTER

Total
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0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%



Missouri 21 and Under Driver Alcohol Involved Disabling Traffic Crashes
Rank Order City Listing

2012 - 2014
Rank City Total %
1 KANSASCITY 5 14.7%
2 COLUMBIA 4 11.8%
3 GLADSTONE 2 5.9%
3 LEES SUMMIT 2 5.9%
3 SPRINGFIELD 2 5.9%
4 BETHANY 1 2.9%
4 CHESTERFIELD 1 2.9%
4 CLINTON 1 2.9%
4 FULTON 1 2.9%
4 HANNIBAL 1 2.9%
4 HARRISONVILLE 1 2.9%
4 HERMANN 1 2.9%
4 INDEPENDENCE 1 2.9%
4 JAMESPORT 1 2.9%
4 LEADINGTON 1 2.9%
4 NEW MADRID 1 2.9%
4 PASCOLA 1 2.9%
4 PLEASANT HILL 1 2.9%
4 SMITHVILLE 1 2.9%
4 ST CHARLES 1 2.9%
4 ST JOSEPH 1 2.9%
4 UNION 1 2.9%
4 URBANA 1 2.9%
4 WILDWOOD 1 2.9%



